

**CONTACT:** Molly Rommel

Marketing Director Barrett & McNagny LLP 260-423-9551 ext. 188

## For Immediate Release

The law firm of **Barrett & McNagny LLP** is pleased to announce that **Robert T. Keen**, **Jr.** has joined the firm. Mr. Keen, formerly of Carson Boxberger, will be concentrating his practice in the area of litigation, including commercial litigation, insurance defense, civil litigation, products liability, governmental litigation and premises liability defense.

Mr. Keen received his Bachelor of Arts Degree, *cum laude*, and his Juris Doctorate degree from the University of Notre Dame. He is a Fellow in The American College of Trial Lawyers, a member of the Defense Trial Counsel of Indiana and the Defense Research Institute. He has been selected for inclusion in the *Super Lawyers* publication for Business Litigation from 2004 through 2013 and in the *Best Lawyers in America* publication for Commercial Litigation and Personal Injury Litigation since 2007 and Litigation-Municipal since 2011. Mr. Keen has been admitted to practice before the Indiana State Courts, the United States District Courts for the Northern and Southern Districts of Indiana, and the United States Supreme Court.

Barrett & McNagny LLP is among the largest northeastern Indiana law firms and one of the oldest law partnerships in the state. Founded in 1876, Barrett & McNagny LLP offers a full range of legal services to clients in northern Indiana, western Ohio, and southern Michigan.